

## Dear York Kennel Club Members:

This is your notice that dues for the year 2020 are now payable on or before **April 15, 2020**. Please make checks payable to York Kennel Club and mail this form along with your check to York Kennel Club, C/O Ron Dotts, 343 Ridge Road, Fawn Grove, PA 17321. If you wish to be included in the breeders' directory please fill out the appropriate section and read and sign the Updated Breeder's Code of Ethics.

## YORK KENNEL CLUB 2020 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL

(Please type or print)

Name			
Address			
Phone	Mobile	E Mail	
Regular Membership Dues:	\$15.00 single or	\$20.00 ma	rried couple
Associate Membership Dues*_ * Associate members are not eligible to	\$10.00 single or vote or be listed in the YK	\$15.00 ma C Breeder Directory	rried couple
YORK I	KENNEL CLUB 201	8 BREEDER DIREC	TORY
The YKC Breeder Directory is signing the <i>Breeder's Code of</i> accurate. Further you agree Contact, may be distributed the discretion of YKC's Board Name	of Ethics indicates you that the information to local veterinarian.  I. The Breeder's Co	ur agreement that the may be used by the 's, and/or may appear de of Ethics must be s	e information provided is YKC Breed Referral on the YKC web site at igned and dated.
Kennel Name if Applicable			
How long have you been involv			_
Please indicate all that apply to	you and/or your bree	ding program:	
National Breed Club Membe Puppies Occasionally Adult Dogs Selective Stud Service	_	_Breed Rescue _Information _Breed Rescue only _Information only	OFA Certified CERF CHIC Other
Do you perform/require health	testing for <i>dogs and b</i>	vitches that you breed?	Yes No
List any health tests that you po	erform/require for <i>pup</i>	opies that you breed:	



## YORK KENNEL CLUB BREEDER'S CODE OF ETHICS

I hereby certify that I maintain the highest possible standards of health, temperament, and structure in selecting breeding stock and that I only breed AKC registered dogs and bitches that have met the breed specific testing requirements of the governing national breed club.

Further I certify that I do not nor will not sell adult dogs or puppies to retailers. Nor will I engage in the purchase of adult dogs or puppies for resale. I certify that I will engage only in breeding practices which to the best of my knowledge will strengthen my particular breed. I certify that I will place adult dogs and puppies in private homes that I, after careful scrutiny, consider to be beneficial to the animal.

I understand that failure to adhere to the above Breeder's Code of Ethics may result in termination of my membership in the York Kennel Club.

Accepted and Agreed:	
Signature	